
List of members Fire Safety Commission 
 

Germany 

 

VdS Amsterdamerstr. 176, 50735 Köln 

Hardy Rusch, Chairman hrusch@vds.de, 
 

+492217766524 

 

Czech Republic 

 

MAJACZECH  Bile Policany 1, Czech Republic 

Kamila Kempna, Vice Chair kamila.kempna@majaczech.cz 
 
+420 777 512 424 

 

Finland  

 

SPEK  Ratamestarinkatu 11, 00520 Helsinki 

Kari Telaranta, Secretary kari.telaranta@spek.fi 
 
+358406697729 

 

Denmark 

 

DBI Jernholmen 12, 2650 Hvidovre 

Brian Vestergaard Jensen bvj@brandogsikring.dk 
 
+45 36 34 90 00 

 

Sweden  

 

SBF  Box 472 44, 100 74 Stockholm 

Lars Brodin Lars.Brodin@brandskyddsforeningen.se 
 
+46 8 588 474 16  
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Belgium  

 

ANPI Parc scientifique Fleming, Granbonpré 1, 
1348 Louvain-la-Neuve  

Christopher Boon  Christopher.boon@anpi.be 
 
+32 10 47 52 41 

 

Slovenia 

 

SZPV  Dimičeva 13, SI-1000 Ljubljana 

Tomaz Hozjan  tomaz.hozjan@fgg.uni-lj.si 

 
+386 1 4768 615 

 

France  

 

CNPP Route de la Chapelle Réanville, 27950 
Saint-Marcel 

Géraldine Guichard  geraldine.guichard@cnpp.com, 
 
+33 2 32 53 99 18  

 

Greece  

 

ELIPYKA  Sorou 22, Maroussi, Attiki 15125 

Yiannis Kontoulis  yiannis.kontoulis@knaufinsulation.com, 
 
+30 211 710 7007  

 

Portugal  

 

APSEI  Rua Cooperativa A Sacavenense, nº 25, 
C/F, 2685-005 Sacavém 

Bruno Pinto  bruno.pinto@apsei.org.pt 
 
+351 219 527 849 
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Spain 

 

CEPREVEN  Av del General Perón, nº 27 planta 5ª, 
28020 Madrid 

Miguel Vidueira  mvidueira@cepreven.com, 
 
+34 914 457 381 

 

Italy 

 

AIAS  Via Lodovico il Moro 17, 20143 Milano  

Guido Zaccarelli  guido.zaccarelli@studiozaccarelli.it, 
 
+390289120081 

 

Switzerland 

 

Swissi  Richtistr. 15, CH-8304 Wallisellen 

Not yet appointed  
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